



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

944 WRIT PETITION NO. 256 OF 2026

The State Of Maharashtra Through District Collector
Aurangabad

VERSUS

Amina Begum Ahmed Ali Died and others.

...

AGP for Petitioner : Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : January 08, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents no.1 to 4/original plaintiffs, returnable on 3.2.2026.
3. Petitioner shall be at liberty to make an application in R.C.S. No.631 of 2019 for adjournment beyond the date fixed for hearing of this writ petition. If such an application is made, the trial court shall consider it favourably.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...