



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD  
WRIT PETITION NO. 256 OF 2026**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH DISTRICT  
COLLECTOR AURANGABAD**

**VERSUS**

**AMINA BEGUM AHMED ALI DIED**

...

Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, AGP for the Petitioner.

...

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1398 OF 2026  
IN WP/256/2026**

**MIR JAVED ALI JABBAR ALI**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THOROUGH DISTRICT  
COLLECTOR AND OTHERS**

...

Smt. Ansari Asfia Nuzhat, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, AGP for Respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.  
DATED : 09<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Motion is made for speaking to minutes in respect of order dated 03.02.2026.

2. It is submitted on behalf of learned AGP appearing for respondent-State that present matter was mentioned for continuation of liberty as granted in paragraph no.3 of order dated 08.01.2026, but inadvertently that part has not been reflected in order dated 03.02.2026. Hence, he requests to mention the same.

3. Considering submissions advanced, following paragraph be added after paragraph no.4 of order dated 30.02.2026:

“The petitioner shall be at liberty to seek adjournment in Regular Civil Suit No.631/2019 beyond next date of hearing of this petition.”

4. Necessary corrections be carried out and corrected order be uploaded accordingly.
5. Motion is disposed of.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)**  
**JUDGE**

Devendra/February-2026