

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 256 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1398 OF 2026
IN WP/256/2026

The State Of Maharashtra Through District Collector Aurangabad

VERSUS

Amina Begum Ahmed Ali Died

...

AGP for the Petitioner/State : Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar
Advocate for Applicant in CA/1398/2026 : Ms. A.N. Ansari

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned AGP, time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks from today, as a last chance.
2. Stand over to 24.03.2026.
3. Interim arrangement to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)